11000145314

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
·	
•	

Office Use Only



600214890796

12/12/11--01017--029 **125.00

TALLAHÄSSEE FLORIDA

B. BOSTICK
DEC 2 9 2011
EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corpora			
SUBJI	ECT: The Living Ar	t by TandA, LLC. Name of Limite	ed Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles of Organ	nization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresponden	ce concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	Timothy Foley		Name of Person	
			Name of Person	
	The Living Art by	TandA, LLC.		
			Firm/Company	
	17236 Montevero	le Dr.		
			Address	
	Davina IIII Eleviale	24640		
	Spring Hill, Florida		//State and Zip Code	
;	alivingart@gmail.c	com		
•	E-n	nail address: (to be used fe	or future annual report notification)	
For fur	ther information concer	ning this matter, please	call:	ALL ALL
				AE C
limot	hy Foley Name of Person		at (813) 388-0307 Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number 77
	Name of Perso	JII	Area Code & Daytime Telep	none Number
Enclos	sed is a check for the	following amount:		<u> </u>
	Filing Fee \$13	0.00 Filing Fee &	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
				(additional copy is enclosed)
		iling Address sistration Section	Street/Courier Address Registration Section	
	Dív	ision of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
		D. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci	ircle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:			
The Living Art by TandA, LLC. (Must end with the words "Limite"	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		_	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited L	Liability	Comp	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
17236 Monteverde Dr Spring Hill, Florida 34610	17236 Monteverde Dr Spring Hill, Florida 34610			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Timothy Foley	n Registered Agent. You must designate an indi			- Jacobs - P - Lower
Timoury Foley	Name	71. 171.	7	,
17236 Monteverde E		FLOR	PH 5: 5	Courses
Florida st Spring Hill	reet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FI 34610	IDA IE	င်	
<u></u>	City, State, and Zip			
Having been named as registered agent a liability company at the place designal registered agent and agree to act in this c statutes relating to the proper and comp accept the obligations of my position of Registered Agent's	ted in this certificate, I hereby accept to apacity. I further agree to comply with lete performance of my duties, and I d	the appo th the pro um famili	intmei ovisioi iar wit	nt as ns of all th and

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Timothy Foley 17236 Monteverde Dr Spring Hill, Florida 34610
MGR	Anita Powanda 17236 Monteverde Dr Spring Hill, Florida 34610
	ALC II
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: (OPTIO be specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPTIO
fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a memb	e date of filing: (OPTIO be specific and cannot be more than five business of the control of the contr

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



December 13, 2011

TIMOTHY FOLEY 17236 MONTEVERDE DRIVE SPRING HILL, FL 34610

SUBJECT: THE LIVING ART, LLC Ref. Number: W11000062215

We have received your document for THE LIVING ART, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L06000038630,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6028.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 711A00027810